

DEREK S.K. KAWAKAMI, MAYOR MICHAEL A. DAHILIG, MANAGING DIRECTOR

News Release

For Immediate Release: March 7, 2023

COUNTY OF KAUA'I OFFICE OF THE MAYOR SARAH K. BLANE, CHIEF OF STAFF (808) 241-4900

Mayor Kawakami's State of the County Address set for Tuesday, March 14

LĪHU'E – The public is invited to attend the State of the County Address by Mayor Derek S.K.

Kawakami on Tuesday, March 14.

The event will be held at 9 a.m. at the Līhu'e Civic Center, Mo'ikeha Courtyard.

Mayor Kawakami's 2023 State of the County Address will be live-streamed online at

www.facebook.com/CountyofKauai. You may also view the State of the County at www.kauai.gov and

Ho'ike Kaua'i TV on channels 53 and 54 at a later date.

If you need an auxiliary aid/service or other accommodation due to a disability, please contact

the Mayor's Office at 808-241-4900 or mayor@kauai.gov as soon as possible. Requests made as early as

possible will allow adequate time to fulfill your request. Upon request, this notice is available in

alternate formats such as large print, Braille, or electronic copy.

###